PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David T. HUNG	01/11/2010
Andrew Asher PROTTER	01/08/2010
Rajendra Parasmal JAIN	01/11/2010
Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY	01/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medivation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Spear Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12610152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

755 Page Mill Road

Phone: (650) 813-5744

Email: lguillermo@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Reaney

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 559592003300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Reaney

PATENT

REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0604

H \$40.00 1261

501114145

Address Line 2:

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by David T. HUNG; Andrew Asher PROTTER; Rajendra Parasmal JAIN; and Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 36 Loma Road, Redwood City, California 94062; 185 North California Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; E-202, Sapphire Park, Park Street Phase II, Wakad, Pune, Maharashtra, India 411 057; and 1888 Miramonte Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AZEPINO[4,5-B]INDOLES AND METHODS OF USE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/610,152 and filed on October 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Medivation Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 201 Spear Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of their entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and

1

defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1/1/2010	And And
Date	David T. HUNG
1/8/2010	Australia
Date	Andrew Asher/PROTTER
Date	Rajendra Parasmal JAIN
1/8/2010	Chara an Ig
Date	Sarvaiit CHAKRAVARTY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2008 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

State of California	}
County of San Francisco	D }
On \(\sum_{\text{Date}}\)\(\sum_{\text{Date}}\)\(\text{Date}\)	
On before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 1000 to	tung, Andrew Proffer,
and comma	1 Name(s) of Signer(s)
W SOOT V W	it crime uvu cy
•	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
y	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
MICHELLE BRYAN Commission # 1869230	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Notary Public - California San Francisco County	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Mighilla
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature: Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
OP	PTIONAL - ()
	ny law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	140 Ph 1 10 1 2 00
Title or Type of Document:	1ment - Moto 20033.00
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	azerara sur
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Cianada Nassa
Signer's Name:	-
☐ Individual RIGHT THUM	BPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thum	OF SIGNER
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0608

Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by David T. HUNG; Andrew Asher PROTTER; Rajendra Parasmal JAIN; and Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 36 Loma Road, Redwood City, California 94062; 185 North California Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; E-202, Sapphire Park, Park Street Phase II, Wakad, Pune, Maharashtra, India 411 057; and 1888 Miramonte Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AZEPINO[4,5-B]INDOLES AND METHODS OF USE, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 12/610,152 and filed on October 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Medivation Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 201 Spear Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94105 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of their entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and

pa-1374287

PATENT REEL: 024053 FRAME: 0609

defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	David T. HUNG
Date	Andrew Asher PROTTER
11 th January 201	10 Janus
Date	Rajendra Parasmal JAIN
Date	Sarvajit CHAKRAVARTY



ATTES

MAHAVIR SINGA NOTARY (NOIDA) GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR

11 1 JAN 2010

RECORDED: 03/09/2010